

Time Out With Coach Thompson!

GET IN THE GAME!

Single Game Tickets

- Adult, \$10
- Kids, \$5 (16U)



March 2021

Season Ticket Package Options

- Coach's Corner \$35 (allows you to attend all home games for only \$5)
- Kids Club \$25 (16U, allows you to attend all home games for free)

THIS MONTH'S FEATURED SIZZLER



James Stephens is a certified athletic trainer, member of NATABOC (National Athletic Trainer Association; Board of Certification) and licensed in the state Kansas and Missouri. He was born and raised in Lawton, Oklahoma and attended Eisenhower High School. After high school, he attended Oklahoma Panhandle State University where he received his Bachelor's degree in Health Physical Education and Recreation in 2006. While at Oklahoma Panhandle State University he was a four-year letterman in football and

one-year letterman in basketball. Stephens later attended Southwestern Oklahoma State University and received his Bachelors of Science Degree in Athletic Training. Stephens is currently employed with The Children's Mercy Hospital and is the Athletic Trainer at Sumner Academy in Kansas City, Kansas. He is also the Athletic Trainer for the Kansas City Bulldogs (2020 National Champions & 2018 and 2019 MFA Champions) Semi-Pro Football team.

March 2021

Our mission with the KC Sizzlers is to make our fans and sponsors feel like they are being entertained by the best athletes outside of the NBA by showing the passion and commitment with each jump shot. Our KC Sizzlers will compete with intensity, lead with integrity, and inspire play. We strive to conduct ourselves with the highest standards of honesty, ethics and fair dealing. As a member of the American Basketball Association (ABA), a league that has demonstrated diversity and integrity and how a professional league with such a high profile should operate, the KC Sizzlers is on a mission to raise the bar even higher by displaying proper etiquette on and off of the playing floor. Our corporate vision statement will identify the future potential of our organization, while our corporate mission statement will show how to turn the future into a reality.



KC Sizzlers 6648 W 150th, Overland Park, KS, 66223 www.kcsizzlers.org 816/546-HOOP (4667)